Town of Brandon, Vermont Brandon Select Board Notice of Public Hearings

Monday, March 27, 2017
6:30 PM
Brandon Town Hall Basement
First Floor Conference Room
And
Monday, April 10, 2017
6:30 PM
Brandon Town Hall Basement
First Floor Conference Room

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Brandon Select Board will hold Public Hearings on the dates and times above to discuss and take public comments on the proposed amended Brandon Land Use Ordinance dated January 6. 2017. These changes, pursuant to 24 V.S.A., Chapter 117, Section 4441 include:

Section 407	Sign Regulations
Section 407(c)	Permit Required
Section 407(e)	Approvals from Administrative Officer
Section 407(g)	Standards for Development Review Board Review
Section 407(h)(11)	General Sign Standards and Restrictions (gas station canopies)
Section 407 (i)(4)	Cluster Signs
Section 407 (i)(8)	Sandwich board or portable signs (eliminated)
Section 407(j)(8)	Sandwich board or portable signs (moved here from (i)(8)
Section 1009	Powers of the Development Review Board (a)(4) and (5)
Section 1016	Setback Waivers

Copies of the proposed amended January 6, 2016 Brandon Land Use Ordinance are available at the Brandon Town Office and on the Brandon Town website, www.townofbrandon.com. Written and oral comments regarding the adoption of the amended Brandon Land Use Ordinance will be accepted at the public hearing. Brandon residents are encouraged to participate.